
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 

Not classified 
DNS 

Class 
FB 
FA 
P1 
FA 
FS 
FM 
FA 
FE 
P1 
ASR 
P1 
P1 
FA 

P1 

PIC 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
3 
1 
2 
1 
3 
4 
4 

DNS 

No. 
70 
32 
81 
21 
91 
63 
15 
5 

20 
34 
42 
98 
88 

3 

Name 
Rod Rice 
Edd Ozard 
John Manfroy 
Graham Rankin 
Robin Riner 
Lars Jensen 
Frank McCormick 
Allan Svela 
Vasili Stratton 
Roger Hett 
Chuck Bona III 
Charles Chi 
Angela Durazo 

Michael Clauss 

Laps 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
13 
13 
12 
11 
10 
8 
5 
4 

Best Tm 
1:26.288 
1:27.784 
1:28.708 
1:30.265 
1:31.172 
1:36.244 
1:29.543 
1:41.805 
1:36.041 
1:42.140 
1:28.229 
1:27.910 
1:41.756 

Member_ID
339064 
20453 
388822 
251383 
430711 
424700 
renewing
494444 
513121 
340767 
397824 
310933 
516854 

291201 

Points 
25 
25 
25 
21 
25 
25 
18 
25 
21 
25 
18 
0 
0 

0 

Yr/Make 
2007 Stohr F1000 
2004 Mazda Star M
2004 Stohr 01D 
1998 Swift 014 
1998 Mazda Formu
1997 Star Formula
2004 Star Pro Mazd
2004 Van Diemen 
2016 Wolf G008 
1999 Downs Engin
2009 Stohr WF1 
2016 Norma M20F
World Speed Form

2014 Astra Blackha

Hometown 
Austin TX 
Auburn CA 
San Jose CA 
Livermore CA 
Walnut Creek CA 
San Ramon CA 
Sonoma CA 
Aliso Viejo CA 
Monte Sereno 
Vallejo CA 
Saratoga CA 
Incline Village NV 
Los Angeles CA 

Tahoe City CA 

Region 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 

SFR 

Sponsor 

PacWest Solutions 
Kevin Mitz Motorsports, Dauntless-

R@D BUILDERS 
Moeller Bros. Body Shop 
Onyx / World Speed 
Identitronics, Johnson Contols, Opt

J&R Old Man Racing 
Campbell Dental Care and Aestheti

Clauss Excavation Inc. 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Race duration: 20:55.222 
Sound advisory: 63; sound jeopardy #91 

Printed: 6/5/2017 7:44:05 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Gary Davis 
Chief Steward -Jim Rogaski 
Chairman, SOM -Gary Meeker 
Sanction #17-RQ-4849-S  

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 
13.057 

Avg. Speed 
89.861 

Best Lap Tm 
1:26.288 

Best Speed 
93.371 

Best Lap by 
70 - Rod Rice 

SFR- Double Regional 5-6 SRF Festival 

Grp 2-FA FB FM FS FE S2 P1 P2 S2 DSR 

Race 1-Sanction #17-RQ-4849-S  

Race started at 13:22:10 

Laguna Seca 2.238 miles 

6/3/2017 01:20 PM 

AMB 1

mfl2
New Stamp



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 

Not classified 
DNS 

Class 
GT2 
GT2 
ITE 
ITE 
PC 
SP 
GT1 
ITE 
ITE 
SP 
ITE 
GT1 
T2 
T2 
T2 
ITE 
ITE 
ITE 
GT2 
GT2 
EP 
T2 
GT2 
SP 
T3 
ITE 
ITE 
GT3 
GT3 

GT2 

PIC 
1 
2 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
3 
4 
2 
5 
2 
1 
2 
3 
6 
7 
8 
3 
4 
1 
4 
5 
3 
1 
9 

10 
1 
2 

DNS 

No. 
67 

668 
48 
71 
69 
07 
88 
91 

424 
39 
30 
57 
50 

188 
79 
99 
81 
6 

54 
24 
77 
90 
38 
2 

25 
17 
82 
7 
4 

42 

Name 
Tom Mueller 
Daniel Burnham 
Skip Rebozzi 
Igor Lyustin 
Lars Mapstead 
Fred Lind 
Joe Montana 
Mark Kibort 
Justin Sprugasci 
Alan Austin 
Brian Anderson 
Scott McPherson 
Darrell Anderson 
Kevin Oconnell 
Clark Nunes 
Michael Gaulke 
Behram Soonawala 
Eric Fajardo 
Robert Roumimper 
Rick Cameron 
Wilson Powell 
Anthony Bonino 
Jim Mali 
Bruce Trenery 
Timothy Wise 
Ryan Arroyo 
Bob Murillo 
Doug Baron 
John Nelson 

Matthew Insley 

Laps 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
14 
14 
14 
7 

16 
16 

Best Tm 
1:34.288 
1:35.158 
1:36.150 
1:35.928 
1:35.471 
1:36.422 
1:36.359 
1:37.602 
1:37.920 
1:37.941 
1:36.817 
1:37.775 
1:41.223 
1:41.914 
1:41.800 
1:42.771 
1:42.207 
1:42.217 
1:44.658 
1:44.680 
1:45.185 
1:44.839 
1:44.188 
1:46.445 
1:47.494 
1:49.432 
1:41.329 

Member_ID
8971695
508674 
354698 
389964 
402635 
377753 
494434 
287966 
9000349
481976 
497263 
492146 
226931 
378810 
496417 
9000349
280022 
504813 
97315 
497813 
338274 
427325 
201092 
70779 
327927 
496468 
283058 
8966978
455912 

330841 

Points 
25 
21 
25 
21 
25 
25 
25 
18 
17 
21 
16 
21 
25 
21 
18 
15 
14 
13 
18 
17 
25 
17 
16 
18 
25 
12 
0 

25 
21 

0 

Yr/Make 
2001 Porsche 
2012 Porsche GT3 
2005 BMW M3 
1992 Acura NSX 
2009 Porsche GT3 
2007 Ford Lightnin
2010 Ford fusion 
1987 Porsche 928S
2002 BMW M3 
1977 Porsche 911S
2003 Mitsubishi Ev
2008 Porsche GT3 
2015 Ford Mustang
Ford Mustang 
2006 Ford Mustang
1974 Porsche Spec
1975 Porsche 911 
1978 Porsche 911s
1972 Datsun 240Z 
2013 Purpose-built
1999 Mazda Miata 
2006 Ford Mustang
1966 Porsche 
2002 Acura RSX 
Mazda MX-5 
2000 Honda Civic S
1985 Porsche Carre
2015 Porsche GT3 
1970 Porsche 914-

Pontiac Firebird 

Hometown 
Manhattan Beach 
Santa Barbara CA 
Morgan Hill CA 
San Francisco CA 
Aptos CA 
Prunedale CA 
Colfax CA 
Saratoga CA 
Morgan Hill CA 
Atherton CA 
Venice CA 
Corona del Mar CA 
Petaluma CA 
Newport Beach CA 
San Jose CA 
Atherton CA 
Santa Rosa CA 
Salinas CA 
Scotts Valley CA 
Scotts Valley CA 
Danville CA 
Novato CA 
Morgan Hill CA 
Emeryville CA 
Santa Cruz CA 
San Francisco CA 
Santa Cruz CA 
Pacific Palisades CA 
Paradise CA 

Royal Oaks CA 

Region 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 

SFR 

Sponsor 
HRG 

Driving Ambition,Hoosier,HPD,All S
Legendary Finds 
Product23, Nor-Cal Landscape Des
J.BEWS Racing & Fab; Designated 
eRACING MOTORSPORTS 
Scarlett Vision Media, TC Design, R

muellerized... 
Mothers Polishes 
AV8 / Hoosier Tire 
none 
Fastrack Investments Inc, The Dev
JWE 
FreeM USA Racewear 
Jerry Wood Enterprises 
Rusty's Repair, Santa Cruz 
Winchester Auto Parts 

Fantasy Junction , Import Automot
Leisure Hound Sports 
Alpaca Racing 
Rothsport 
911 Design 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Car #7 - Non-compliant car; loss of all race lap times and position penalty to be listed as second  
to last in group, GCR Section 9.1.12.B 
Car #4 - Non-compliant car; loss of all race lap times and position penalty to be listed as  
 last in group, GCR Section 9.1.12.B 

Printed: 6/5/2017 7:48:00 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Gary Davis 
Chief Steward -Jim Rogaski 
Chairman, SOM -Gary Meeker 
Sanction #17-RQ-4849-S  

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 
51.060 

Avg. Speed 
83.573 

Best Lap Tm 
1:34.288 

Best Speed 
85.449 

Best Lap by 
67 - Tom Mueller 

SFR- Double Regional 5-6 SRF Festival 

Grp 3-ITE GT1,2,3,A E,SP N3,L SS T1,2,4 PC SE46 

Race 1-Sanction #17-RQ-4849-S  

Race started at 11:12:29 

Laguna Seca 2.238 miles 

6/3/2017 11:10 AM 

AMB 1

Page 1/2 

mfl2
New Stamp



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 

Not classified 
DNS 

Class 
GT2 
GT2 
ITE 
ITE 
PC 
SP 
GT1 
ITE 
ITE 
SP 
ITE 
GT1 
T2 
T2 
T2 
ITE 
ITE 
ITE 
GT2 
GT2 
EP 
T2 
GT2 
SP 
T3 
ITE 
ITE 
GT3 
GT3 

GT2 

PIC 
1 
2 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
3 
4 
2 
5 
2 
1 
2 
3 
6 
7 
8 
3 
4 
1 
4 
5 
3 
1 
9 

10 
1 
2 

DNS 

No. 
67 

668 
48 
71 
69 
07 
88 
91 

424 
39 
30 
57 
50 

188 
79 
99 
81 
6 

54 
24 
77 
90 
38 
2 

25 
17 
82 
7 
4 

42 

Name 
Tom Mueller 
Daniel Burnham 
Skip Rebozzi 
Igor Lyustin 
Lars Mapstead 
Fred Lind 
Joe Montana 
Mark Kibort 
Justin Sprugasci 
Alan Austin 
Brian Anderson 
Scott McPherson 
Darrell Anderson 
Kevin Oconnell 
Clark Nunes 
Michael Gaulke 
Behram Soonawala 
Eric Fajardo 
Robert Roumimper 
Rick Cameron 
Wilson Powell 
Anthony Bonino 
Jim Mali 
Bruce Trenery 
Timothy Wise 
Ryan Arroyo 
Bob Murillo 
Doug Baron 
John Nelson 

Matthew Insley 

Laps 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
14 
14 
14 
7 

16 
16 

Best Tm 
1:34.288 
1:35.158 
1:36.150 
1:35.928 
1:35.471 
1:36.422 
1:36.359 
1:37.602 
1:37.920 
1:37.941 
1:36.817 
1:37.775 
1:41.223 
1:41.914 
1:41.800 
1:42.771 
1:42.207 
1:42.217 
1:44.658 
1:44.680 
1:45.185 
1:44.839 
1:44.188 
1:46.445 
1:47.494 
1:49.432 
1:41.329 

Member_ID
8971695
508674 
354698 
389964 
402635 
377753 
494434 
287966 
9000349
481976 
497263 
492146 
226931 
378810 
496417 
9000349
280022 
504813 
97315 
497813 
338274 
427325 
201092 
70779 
327927 
496468 
283058 
8966978
455912 

330841 

Points 
25 
21 
25 
21 
25 
25 
25 
18 
17 
21 
16 
21 
25 
21 
18 
15 
14 
13 
18 
17 
25 
17 
16 
18 
25 
12 
0 

25 
21 

0 

Yr/Make 
2001 Porsche 
2012 Porsche GT3 
2005 BMW M3 
1992 Acura NSX 
2009 Porsche GT3 
2007 Ford Lightnin
2010 Ford fusion 
1987 Porsche 928S
2002 BMW M3 
1977 Porsche 911S
2003 Mitsubishi Ev
2008 Porsche GT3 
2015 Ford Mustang
Ford Mustang 
2006 Ford Mustang
1974 Porsche Spec
1975 Porsche 911 
1978 Porsche 911s
1972 Datsun 240Z 
2013 Purpose-built
1999 Mazda Miata 
2006 Ford Mustang
1966 Porsche 
2002 Acura RSX 
Mazda MX-5 
2000 Honda Civic S
1985 Porsche Carre
2015 Porsche GT3 
1970 Porsche 914-

Pontiac Firebird 

Hometown 
Manhattan Beach 
Santa Barbara CA 
Morgan Hill CA 
San Francisco CA 
Aptos CA 
Prunedale CA 
Colfax CA 
Saratoga CA 
Morgan Hill CA 
Atherton CA 
Venice CA 
Corona del Mar CA 
Petaluma CA 
Newport Beach CA 
San Jose CA 
Atherton CA 
Santa Rosa CA 
Salinas CA 
Scotts Valley CA 
Scotts Valley CA 
Danville CA 
Novato CA 
Morgan Hill CA 
Emeryville CA 
Santa Cruz CA 
San Francisco CA 
Santa Cruz CA 
Pacific Palisades CA 
Paradise CA 

Royal Oaks CA 

Region 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 

SFR 

Sponsor 
HRG 

Driving Ambition,Hoosier,HPD,All S
Legendary Finds 
Product23, Nor-Cal Landscape Des
J.BEWS Racing & Fab; Designated 
eRACING MOTORSPORTS 
Scarlett Vision Media, TC Design, R

muellerized... 
Mothers Polishes 
AV8 / Hoosier Tire 
none 
Fastrack Investments Inc, The Dev
JWE 
FreeM USA Racewear 
Jerry Wood Enterprises 
Rusty's Repair, Santa Cruz 
Winchester Auto Parts 

Fantasy Junction , Import Automot
Leisure Hound Sports 
Alpaca Racing 
Rothsport 
911 Design 

Sorted on Laps

Race duration: 25:10.230 

Printed: 6/5/2017 7:48:00 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Gary Davis 
Chief Steward -Jim Rogaski 
Chairman, SOM -Gary Meeker 
Sanction #17-RQ-4849-S  

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 
51.060 

Avg. Speed 
83.573 

Best Lap Tm 
1:34.288 

Best Speed 
85.449 

Best Lap by 
67 - Tom Mueller 

SFR- Double Regional 5-6 SRF Festival 

Grp 3-ITE GT1,2,3,A E,SP N3,L SS T1,2,4 PC SE46 

Race 1-Sanction #17-RQ-4849-S  

Race started at 11:12:29 

Laguna Seca 2.238 miles 

6/3/2017 11:10 AM 

AMB 1

Page 2/2 

mfl2
New Stamp



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 

Class 
FC 
FC 
FC 
FC 
FC 
FC 
FC 
FC 
FC 
FC 
FC 
FC 
FC 
FC 
FC 
FC 
FF 
FC 
FC 
FF 
FF 
CF 
CF 
CF 
FF 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
1 

17 
18 
2 
3 
1 
2 
3 
4 

No. 
61 
14 
18 
9 

51 
32 
68 
96 
3 

80 
66 
59 
89 
81 
88 
99 
54 
22 
37 
74 
12 
36 
6 

19 
4 

Name 
Timothy de Silva 
Mitch Egner 
Tom Hope 
Bob Negron 
Scott Vreeland 
Jason Reichert 
Paul Rodler 
Harindra de Silva 
Gavin Aitken 
Jeffrey Pietz 
Troy Tinsley 
William Jordanov 
Paul Marino 
Ken Rozeboom 
Lyn Greenhill 
Peter West 
Chuck Horn 
Sterling Ellsworth 
Paul MacFarlane 
Brad Hayes 
Michael Bernstein 
Michael Edick 
Richard McClosky 
Jack Baringer 
Tyler Lee 

Laps 
21 
21 
21 
21 
21 
21 
21 
21 
21 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
18 
18 
4 

Best Tm 
1:27.716 
1:28.072 
1:29.108 
1:29.760 
1:29.760 
1:31.082 
1:31.472 
1:31.623 
1:30.175 
1:33.235 
1:34.063 
1:34.199 
1:34.413 
1:33.749 
1:35.972 
1:31.024 
1:34.666 
1:37.008 
1:38.427 
1:38.274 
1:38.380 
1:40.880 
1:42.860 
1:47.736 
1:54.567 

Member_ID
453465 
508762 
433767 
59611 
416774 
478901 
229162 
392014 
464692 
378566 
360702 
483023 
139146 
22056 
454636 
166282 
229541 
336453 
411992 
360263 
100211 
255260 
147854 
404817 
513262 

Points 
25 
21 
18 
17 
16 
15 
14 
13 
12 
11 
10 
9 
8 
7 
6 
5 

25 
4 
3 

21 
18 
25 
21 
18 
0 

Yr/Make 
2001 Van Diemen 
2002 Van Diemen 
2003 Van Diemen 
1999 Van Diemen 
2001 Van Diemen 
2003 Van Diemen 
2000 Van Diemen 
2006 Van Diemen 
2003 Van Diemen 
2008 Van Dieman 
1993 Van Diemen 
1999 Van Diemen 
2000 Van Diemen 
2002 Van Diemen 
2002 Van Diemen 
2005 Van Diemen 
1993 Swift/Honda 
2001 Van Diemen 
1994 Van Diemen 
2014 Piper DL7 
1990 Swift DB6 
1976 Le Grand Mk2
1978 Crossle 32F 
1980 Crossle 40 
Ford Crosl‚ 

Hometown 
Rancho Palos Verdes CA
West Kelowna BC 
Downey CA 
Morgan Hill CA 
Livermore CA 
Henderson NV 
San Rafael CA 
Manhattan Beach CA 
Victoria BC 
Fresno CA 
El Granada CA 
De Winton AB 
Chatsworth ca 
Crockett CA 
Roseville CA 
Malibu CA 
Memphis TN 
Santa Barbara CA 
Goleta CA 
Santa Cruz CA 
San Ramon CA 
Pine Grove CA 
San Jose CA 
Pacifica CA 
Monterey CA 

Region 
CSCC 
Nwst 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
LV 
SFR 
CSCC 
NEB 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 
CSCC 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 

Sponsor 
DFR, TLP Racing 
XLR8 Racing, MK Technologies, Ge
H&M Racing Dart 
terri negron web design / Rosy's at
Redhorse Constructors/Porter Racin
RPMx Racing 
Porter Racing 
DFR 
Go2mobi, XLR8 Racing, MK Techno
Cleveland Infant Care 
SavvyCalifornia.com 

H&M Racing/Impress Comm 
Porter Racing 
DynaTech Engineering 
Racing Optics/Bulletproof Automot
Porter Racing/Hybels Ent. 
That's My Juice, Inc. 
Magtax, HorseTrak Software 
BradHayesRacing.com 
Karen Bernstein 
MTE Engineering 
Cypress Lane Racing 
Geezer Racing - PR1 Motorsports 
Pacific throttle house racing oil 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
New track record: FF - Chuck Horn - 1:34.666 
Sound advisory: #14; Sound jeopardy: #18 
Race duration: 31:17.059 

Printed: 6/5/2017 7:49:10 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Gary Davis 
Chief Steward -Jim Rogaski 
Chairman, SOM -Gary Meeker 
Sanction #17-RQ-4849-S  

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 
5.772 

Avg. Speed 
90.137 

Best Lap Tm 
1:27.716 

Best Speed 
91.851 

Best Lap by 
61 - Timothy de Silva 

SFR- Double Regional 5-6 SRF Festival 

Grp 4-FF CF FV F5 FST FC 

Race 1-Sanction #17-RQ-4849-S  

Race started at 11:51:57 

Laguna Seca 2.238 miles 

6/3/2017 11:50 AM 

AMB 1

mfl2
New Stamp



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 

Class 
SMG 
SMG 
SMG 
SMG 
STL 
SMG 
SMG 
STU 
STL 
ITS 
ITS 
ITA 
ITA 
ITA 
ITS 
ITA 
ITX 
ITA 
ITA 
ITX 
ITA 
ITX 
ITA 
ITX 
ITA 
ITA 
ITX 
ITA 
ITX 
ITX 
ITX 
STL 
STL 
SMG 
ITX 
ITA 

ITA 
AS 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
1 
5 
6 
1 
2 
1 
2 
1 
2 
3 
3 
4 
1 
5 
6 
2 
7 
3 
8 
4 
9 

10 
5 

11 
6 
7 
8 
3 
4 
7 
9 

12 

DNS 
DNS 

No. 
30 

188 
79 
98 
07 
90 
21 
2 

77 
8 

72 
48 
44 
80 
7 

99 
71 
24 
92 
63 
9 

16 
64 
6 

94 
41 
46 
34 
35 
56 
81 
17 
68 
12 
97 
74 

53 
42 

Name 
Roger Eagleton 
Kevin Oconnell 
Clark Nunes 
Lorne Leibel 
Tim Auger 
Anthony Bonino 
Michael Lowe 
Bruce Trenery 
Wilson Powell 
Marco Gallaher 
Tao Takaoka 
Joe Rombi 
Andrew Holifield 
Kurt Kaub 
Scott Kessenick 
Frank Rombi 
Derek Stewart 
Jeff Page 
Brandon Miller 
Helmuth Jones 
Duke Zander 
Brendan Hermalyn 
Dean Hadley 
Christopher Bellomo 
Lawrence Murdter 
Salah Bibi 
Memet Aytolu 
Frank Russell 
Joel High 
Tim Sullivan 
Joshua Schachter 
Charles Burtoff 
Mark Gordon 
Robert Brayton 
Gregory Hoff 
Sam Kasle 

Terry Gibson 
Terry McHenry 

Laps 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
13 
13 
13 
12 
8 
8 

Best Tm 
1:41.480 
1:41.378 
1:41.533 
1:43.255 
1:44.743 
1:45.040 
1:45.236 
1:46.443 
1:46.209 
1:47.041 
1:47.830 
1:48.543 
1:48.346 
1:49.197 
1:48.802 
1:49.410 
1:49.363 
1:50.094 
1:49.901 
1:50.022 
1:49.711 
1:51.093 
1:50.216 
1:51.409 
1:52.062 
1:53.219 
1:51.481 
1:52.962 
1:55.123 
1:55.553 
1:54.872 
1:54.889 
1:54.663 
1:47.492 
1:50.407 

Member_ID
415261 
other 
496417 
440867 
422425 
427325 
497361 
70779 
338274 
434232 
437817 
328058 
376089 
309360 
478709 
386808 
496733 
480325 
428028 
282647 
493352 
496175 
350455 
509128 
436659 
322710 
479129 
466034 
93282 
478946 
480106 
495751 
497273 
416026 
437964 
510376 

427710 
122766 

Points 
25 
21 
18 
17 
25 
16 
15 
25 
21 
25 
21 
25 
21 
18 
18 
17 
25 
16 
15 
21 
14 
18 
13 
17 
12 
11 
16 
10 
15 
14 
13 
18 
17 
14 
12 
0 

0 
0 

Yr/Make 
2008 Ford Mustang
Ford Mustang 
2006 Ford Mustang
2007 Ford Mustang
1992 Acura Integra
2006 Ford Mustang
2005 Ford Mustang
2002 Acura RSX 
1999 Mazda Miata 
2003 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1988 Volkswagen S
1999 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1993 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1992 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Spec M
1991 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda MX5 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
2000 Honda Civic S
1982 Mazda RX-7 
2006 Ford Mustang
1992 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 

1993 Mazda Miata 
1992 Pontiac Fireb

Hometown 
Burlingame CA 
Newport Beach CA 
San Jose CA 
North York On 
Monterey CA 
Novato CA 
Hayward CA 
Emeryville CA 
Danville CA 
Santa Rosa CA 
Richmond CA 
Pebble Beach 
Redwood City CA 
Sunnyvale CA 
San Francisco CA 
Carmel Valley CA 
Colfax CA 
Forest Ranch CA 
Mountain View CA 
Paradise CA 
Placerville CA 
San Francisco CA 
Redlands CA 
Portola Valley CA 
Sunnyvale CA 
Modesto Ca 
San Jose CA 
Hollister CA 
Silverthorne CO 
Danville CA 
Los Altos CA 
San Jose CA 
Santa Monica CA 
Oakdale CA 
Oakland CA 

Los Gatos CA 
Salinas CA 

Region 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
NNJ 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 

SFR 
SFR 

Sponsor 
Hooked on Driving 
none 
Fastrack Investments Inc, The Dev
AV8 
Augersmiles.com, Baja Cantina, Inv

M&L Metals Inc 
Fantasy Junction , Import Automot

First Community Bank, Rossini Rac
Toro Racing/Red Line Oil 
Flying Meatball 
Motion Sickness Racing 

TFB 
Littrell Sales 
Brake late racing. Lesher motorspo
Jeff Page Construction 
HatchedApp.com 
Orthopedic Associates of Northern 
RA Motorsports 
Pythagorean Applied Research / La
LLU Urology 

Haag Performance 
lino bella 
Barley's Travels 
KT Machine Werks 
RAmotorsports/Haag Performance 
TS Classics and Automotive 
Lesher Motorsports 
Alpaca Racing 
Muellerized 
C. T. Brayton and Sons, Inc./Pacific
Larry Oka Racing 
Gertie Racing 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Race duration: 25:38.426 

Printed: 6/5/2017 7:50:13 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Gary Davis 
Chief Steward -Jim Rogaski 
Chairman, SOM -Gary Meeker 
Sanction #17-RQ-4849-S  

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 
2.883 

Avg. Speed 
78.556 

Best Lap Tm 
1:41.378 

Best Speed 
79.473 

Best Lap by 
188 - Kevin Oconnell 

SFR- Double Regional 5-6 SRF Festival 

Grp 5-ITS,A,B,C,X,R F,HP STL,U  SE30 SMG BS AS T3 GTL 

Race 1-Sanction #17-RQ-4849-S  

Race started at 9:53:06 

Laguna Seca 2.238 miles 

6/3/2017 09:50 AM 

AMB 1

mfl2
New Stamp



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 

Class 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF 
SRF 
SRF 
SRF 
SRF 
SRF 
SRF 
SRF 
SRF 
SRF3 
SRF 
SRF 
SRF 
SRF 
SRF 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
1 

19 
20 
21 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
22 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 

No. 
21 
34 
10 
49 
23 
57 
09 
2 

88 
14 
64 
66 
86 
36 
54 
38 
70 
83 
22 
40 
13 
1 

53 
48 
9 

12 
11 
3 

72 
77 
24 
4 

46 
16 
55 
28 
39 
79 
7 
8 

27 
71 

Name 
Steve Fogg 
Umberto Milletti 
Mike Miserendino 
Jack Willes 
Jim Devenport 
Bill Booth 
Mark Ballengee 
Lee Douglas 
Court Cardinal 
Paul Marino 
Mike Smith 
Brandon Lewis 
David Kay 
Randy McAyeal 
Scott Peterson 
Rodney A Simmons 
Jim Murray 
Steven Cento 
Connor Solis 
Steven Grandin 
Tim McMann 
Andy Hettrick 
Michael Boyle 
Nei Ng 
Joe Briggs 
Hank Raymond 
Tanner Briggs 
Bruce Richardson 
Vince Balch 
James Chartres 
Geno Barbera 
Frank Valente 
Robert Sachs 
Yehia Eissa 
Brian Duddy 
Parker Briggs 
Andrew Moore 
Robert Kullas 
Bill Jordan 
Chris Jackson 
Paul Goudy 
Jerry Aplass 

Laps 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
11 
5 

Best Tm 
1:39.982 
1:39.534 
1:39.214 
1:39.556 
1:40.316 
1:40.878 
1:40.849 
1:40.413 
1:40.857 
1:41.158 
1:40.266 
1:42.275 
1:42.169 
1:42.469 
1:42.681 
1:41.685 
1:41.807 
1:42.085 
1:42.941 
1:43.680 
1:44.718 
1:41.423 
1:43.852 
1:44.237 
1:43.881 
1:43.768 
1:45.303 
1:44.711 
1:44.726 
1:46.207 
1:46.168 
1:46.476 
1:46.417 
1:46.690 
1:46.940 
1:46.517 
1:48.729 
1:42.822 
1:47.932 

Member_ID
364660 
343482 
312012 
280918 
370871 
336219 
267269 
370148 
409208 
139146 
237577 
436461 
427656 
417766 
476644 
177397 
358397 
461956 
489312 
496661 
477646 
495976 
416392 
496381 
486357 
404034 
495700 
340127 
480108 
464441 
449936 
421471 
378223 
495856 
491072 
495676 
511418 
327113_
155429 
218607_
386600 
404463 

Points 
50 
46 
42 
39 
36 
34 
32 
30 
28 
26 
24 
22 
20 
18 
16 
14 
12 
10 
50 
8 
6 
5 

46 
42 
39 
36 
34 
32 
30 
28 
26 
5 

24 
22 
20 
18 
16 
5 
0 
0 
0 
0 

Yr/Make 
2007 SRF 
2006 Ford SRF 
2011 SRF 
1984 Ford srf 
2016 SCCA Enterp
2016 SCCA Enterp
2015 Ford SRF GEN
1991 SRF Gen3 
1988 SCCA Enterp
2000 Spec Racer 
2000 Ford SRF3 
1984 SCCA Enterp
1996 SCCA Enterp
2006 SRF 
2016 SCCA Enterp
2009 SCCA Enterp
SCCA Enterprises S
1997 SCCA Enterp
SCCA Enterprises S
1988 Ford SRF Gen
2016 SCCA Enterp
SCCA Enterprises 
1993 SCCA Enterp
SCCA Enterprises S
2007 Ford Spec Ra
1984 Spec Ford Ra
2007 Ford Spec Ra
1990 SCCA Enterp
2008 Ford SRF 
SCCA Enterprises S
1994 SCCA Enterp
2000 Ford SRF 
2009 SCCA Enterp
2014 SCCA Enterp
SCCA Enterprises S
2007 Ford Spec Ra
SCCA Enterprises S
Spec Racer Ford SR
1984 Spec Racer S
SRF 837 
2007 SRF SRF 
1985 SRF 

Hometown 
West Linn OR 
Hillsborough CA 
Bakersfield CA 
Palm Desert CA 
Modesto CA 
Cupertino CA 
Shafter CA 
Portland OR 
Carson City NV 
Chatsworth 
San Jose CA 
San Francisco CA 
Los Gatos CA 
Loomis CA 
Normandy Park WA 
Oakland CA 
Sunriver OR 
Cupertino CA 
Prunedale CA 
Novato CA 
Portland OR 
Minden NV 
Santa Clara CA 
San Francisco CA 
Healdsburg CA 
South Lake Tahoe CA 
Healdsburg CA 
Los Gatos CA 
San Diego CA 
San Jose CA 
Carson City NV 
Penryn CA 
SAN FRANCISCO CA 
Saratoga CA 
Fremont CA 
Healdsburg CA 
San Francisco CA 
Carmel CA 
Rough & Ready CA 
Vancouver WA 
Portland OR 
Newcastle CA 

Region 
Ore 
SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 
Ore 
Reno 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
Nwst 
SFR 
Ore 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
Ore 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
Ore 
SFR 

Sponsor 
MBI Racing 
Bulldog Motorsports & InsideView 
MBI Racing 
east anglia motorsports 
Cranbrook Group, Inc. 
Bulldog Motorsports 
MBI RACING 
LADCO Pipe & Piling/East Anglia 
Casino Fandango/Sierra Gold Seafo

M&L Racing 
HSE Racing 
DB Kay & Associates 
Pro Drive 
Pro Drive / Flat Out racing 
Cafe Ennui 
Pro Drive / Flat Out 
AccelRaceTek, SCCA Workers! 
Accelracetek 
Cerini Motorsports 
Pro Drive Racing/Flat Out Racing 
RIDL, Ltd. 
HSE Racing, DonataRealty 
CSR Performance 
One Of Us Entertainment/Healdsbu
TahoeAutoRepair.com 
One Of Us Entertainment/Healdsbu
AccelRaceTek LLC 
MBI Racing 
MEI, KangaMotorsports.com, CSR 
Man Cave Motorsports 
Frank Valente Real Estate 

Camel Jockey Racing/ICG Inc. 
Cerini Motorsports 
One Of Us Entertainment/Healdsbu
None 
Brian Kullas Racing 

P.T. On Call 
Pro Drive Racing / Flat Out 
Burrell Consulting Group, Inc. 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Car # 1 – CSA –  11 position penalty in class – regaining position before the start– GCR 6.5.2C 
Race duration: 25:51.970 

Printed: 6/5/2017 7:51:02 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Gary Davis 
Chief Steward -Jim Rogaski 
Chairman, SOM -Gary Meeker 
Sanction #17-RQ-4849-S  

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 
0.266 

Avg. Speed 
62.296 

Best Lap Tm 
1:39.214 

Best Speed 
81.206 

Best Lap by 
10 - Mike Miserendino 

SFR- Double Regional 5-6 SRF Festival 

Grp 6-SRF SRF3 

Race 1-Sanction #17-RQ-4849-S  

Race started at 9:12:47 

Laguna Seca 2.238 miles 

6/3/2017 09:10 AM 

AMB 1

mfl2
New Stamp



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 

Class 
SMT 
SMT 
SMT 
SSM 
SMT 
SMT 
SMT 
SSM 
SM 
SMT 
SSM 
SMT 
SSM 
SMT 
SMT 
SSM 
SMT 
SMT 
SMT 
SMT 
SMT 
SMT 
SMT 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SMT 
SSM 
SMT 
SMT 
SSM 
SMT 
SMT 
SM 
SM 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
1 
4 
5 
6 
2 
1 
7 
3 
8 
4 
9 

10 
5 

11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
6 
7 
8 
9 

18 
10 
19 
20 
11 
21 
22 
2 
3 

No. 
8 

83 
18 
48 
44 
50 
71 
92 
1 

94 
63 
9 

97 
06 
64 
99 
27 
6 

74 
11 
41 
35 
08 
16 
5 

46 
76 
81 
56 
19 
34 
14 
24 
7 

40 
07 

Name 
Marco Gallaher 
Nick Sommers 
Tim Weaver 
Joe Rombi 
Andrew Holifield 
Tupper Hull 
Derek Stewart 
Brandon Miller 
Brent Hatchet 
Christopher Murdter 
Helmuth Jones 
Duke Zander 
Gregory Hoff 
Ward Rose 
Dean Hadley 
Frank Rombi 
Michael Spitz 
Christopher Bellomo 
Sam Kasle 
Joseph Ysais 
Salah Bibi 
Tim High 
Anja Lee 
Brendan Hermalyn 
Alex McDowell 
Douglas Alvis 
Rob Fuller 
Joshua Schachter 
Tim Sullivan 
Randy Wolfgram 
Frank Russell 
Alan Gjedsted 
Jeff Page 
Scott Kessenick 
Tommy McCarthy 
Tim Auger 

Laps 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
12 
10 
5 
2 

Best Tm 
1:46.725 
1:46.736 
1:46.577 
1:47.937 
1:47.986 
1:48.440 
1:49.207 
1:49.080 
1:49.872 
1:50.275 
1:50.238 
1:49.878 
1:50.532 
1:50.362 
1:49.381 
1:50.813 
1:51.498 
1:51.905 
1:52.174 
1:52.008 
1:53.892 
1:51.267 
1:53.621 
1:50.197 
1:51.785 
1:53.876 
1:53.861 
1:53.661 
1:54.416 
1:57.191 
1:53.462 
1:52.490 
1:49.171 
1:50.324 
1:49.127 
1:53.730 

Member_ID
434232 
513289 
285957 
328058 
376089 
355326 
496733 
428028 
431600 
436999 
282647 
493352 
437964 
278914 
350455 
386808 
508821 
509128 
510376 
379602 
322710 
170948 
480110 
496175 
513131 
194182 
496932 
480106 
478946 
443480 
466034 
402683 
480325 
478709 
10581_3
422425 

Points 
50 
46 
42 
25 
39 
36 
34 
21 
25 
32 
18 
30 
17 
28 
26 
16 
24 
22 
20 
18 
16 
14 
12 
15 
14 
13 
12 
10 
11 
8 
6 

10 
5 
5 
0 

18 

Yr/Make 
2003 Mazda Miata 
1993 Mazda Miata 
2000 Mazda miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1992 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1992 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Spec M
1990 Mazda Miata 
Mazda MIATA 
1991 Mazda miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1995 Mazda miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1995 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda MX5 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1993 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1994 Mazda Spec M

Hometown 
Santa Rosa CA 
Nevada City CA 
Carmel CA 
Pebble Beach CA 
Redwood City CA 
Sacramento CA 
Colfax CA 
Mountain View CA 
San Jose CA 
Sunnyvale CA 
Paradise CA 
Placerville CA 
Oakland CA 
Modesto CA 
Redlands CA 
Carmel Valley CA 
Danville CA 
Portola Valley CA 

Sparks NV 
Modesto Ca 
Tahoe City CA 
Los Altos CA 
San Francisco CA 
Miami FL 
Roseville CA 
San Jose CA 
Los Altos CA 
Danville CA 
San Jose CA 
Hollister CA 
San Francisco CA 
Forest Ranch CA 
San Francisco CA 
Mountain View CA 
Monterey CA 

Region 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
Reno 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
FLA 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 

Sponsor 
First Community Bank, Rossini Rac
Pete's Welding & Machine 

Flying Meatball 
Motion Sickness Racing 
Haag Performance 
Brake late racing. Lesher motorspo
HatchedApp.com 
Red Line Oil / A Tool Shed Equipme
Haag Performance 
Orthopedic Associates of Northern 
RA Motorsports 
Larry Oka Racing 
Fantasy Junction/ Import Automoti
LLU Urology 
Littrell Sales 

Gertie Racing 
Best Plumbing & Heating LLC 
lino bella 
RAmotorsports/Haag Performance 
Lesher Motorsports 
Pythagorean Applied Research / La

Barley's Travels, Joslin's Martial Art
Z Car Garage 
Lesher Motorsports 
TS Classics and Automotive 

KT Machine Werks 
Larry Oka Racing 
Jeff Page Construction 
TFB 

Augersmiles.com, Baja Cantina, Inv

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Car # 64 – CSA –  3 position penalty in class – pass under yellow – GCR 6.1.1.B 
Sound advisory: 6, 44, 48 
Sound jeopardy: 35, 74, 97, 99 
Race duration: 25:45.484 

Printed: 6/5/2017 7:52:01 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Gary Davis 
Chief Steward -Jim Rogaski 
Chairman, SOM -Gary Meeker 
Sanction #17-RQ-4849-S  

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 
1.726 

Avg. Speed 
68.334 

Best Lap Tm 
1:46.577 

Best Speed 
75.596 

Best Lap by 
18 - Tim Weaver 

SFR- Double Regional 5-6 SRF Festival 

Grp 7- SMT SSM  SM 

Race 1-Sanction #17-RQ-4849-S  

Race started at 8:36:06 

Laguna Seca 2.238 miles 

6/3/2017 08:30 AM 

AMB 1

mfl2
New Stamp



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 

Class 
P1 
FB 
FS 
P1 
FA 
FM 
P1 
FA 
FE 
FA 
FA 
P1 

PIC 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
3 
2 
1 
3 
4 
4 

No. 
42 
70 
91 
98 
15 
63 
20 
88 
5 

21 
32 
81 

Name 
Chuck Bona III 
Rod Rice 
Robin Riner 
Charles Chi 
Frank McCormick 
Lars Jensen 
Vasili Stratton 
Angela Durazo 
Allan Svela 
Graham Rankin 
Edd Ozard 
John Manfroy 

Laps 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
19 
18 
18 
18 
16 
14 
9 

Best Tm 
1:27.974 
1:27.940 
1:29.904 
1:29.357 
1:32.468 
1:36.904 
1:34.848 
1:40.213 
1:42.190 
1:32.266 
1:28.863 
1:27.689 

Member_ID
397824 
339064 
430711 
310933 
renewing
424700 
513121 
516854 
494444 
251383 
20453 
388822 

Points 
25 
25 
25 
21 
25 
25 
18 
21 
25 
18 
17 
0 

Yr/Make 
2009 Stohr WF1 
2007 Stohr F1000 
1998 Mazda Formu
2016 Norma M20F
2004 Star Pro Mazd
1997 Star Formula
2016 Wolf G008 
World Speed Form
2004 Van Diemen 
1998 Swift 014 
2004 Mazda Star M
2004 Stohr 01D 

Hometown 
Saratoga CA 
Austin TX 
Walnut Creek CA 
Incline Village NV 
Sonoma CA 
San Ramon CA 
Monte Sereno 
Los Angeles CA 
Aliso Viejo CA 
Livermore CA 
Auburn CA 
San Jose CA 

Region 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 

Sponsor 
Campbell Dental Care and Aestheti

R@D BUILDERS 

Onyx / World Speed 
Moeller Bros. Body Shop 

Identitronics, Johnson Contols, Opt

PacWest Solutions 
Kevin Mitz Motorsports, Dauntless-

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Race duration: 30:48.369 

Printed: 6/5/2017 7:53:01 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Gary Davis 
Chief Steward -Jim Rogaski 
Chairman, SOM -Gary Meeker 
Sanction #17-RQ-4849-S  

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 
0.559 

Avg. Speed 
87.177 

Best Lap Tm 
1:27.689 

Best Speed 
91.879 

Best Lap by 
81 - John Manfroy 

SFR- Double Regional 5-6 SRF Festival 

Grp 2B-FA FB FM FS FE S2 P1 P2 S2 DSR 

Race 2-Sanction #17-RQ-4849-S 

Race started at 13:31:14 

Laguna Seca 2.238 miles 

6/4/2017 01:30 PM 

AMB 1

mfl2
New Stamp



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Class 
GT2 
ITE 
SP 
GT2 
PC 
ITE 
ITE 
T2 
ITE 
T2 
ITE 
GT2 
T2 
GT2 
EP 
T3 
SP 
ITE 
SP 
T2 
GT2 
GT1 
GT3 

EP 
GT3 
SP 
GT2 
T2 
GT1 

PIC 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
2 
3 
1 
4 
2 
5 
3 
3 
4 
1 
1 
2 
6 
3 
4 
5 
1 
1 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
67 
48 
07 

668 
69 
30 

424 
188 

6 
79 
99 
38 
75 
54 
77 
25 
06 
71 
39 
50 
24 
88 
4 

5 
7 

40 
42 
55 
57 

Name 
Tom Mueller 
Skip Rebozzi 
Fred Lind 
Daniel Burnham 
Lars Mapstead 
Brian Anderson 
Justin Sprugasci 
Kevin Oconnell 
Eric Fajardo 
Clark Nunes 
Michael Gaulke 
Jim Mali 
Don Van Nortwick 
Robert Roumimper 
Wilson Powell 
Timothy Wise 
Bruce Trenery 
Igor Lyustin 
Alan Austin 
Darrell Anderson 
Rick Cameron 
Joe Montana 
John Nelson 

Richard Apodaca 
Doug Baron 
Domenick Inferrera 
Matthew Insley 
Rick Lee 
Scott McPherson 

Laps 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
13 
12 
11 
9 
6 
3 
3 

Best Tm 
1:34.903 
1:35.300 
1:35.641 
1:37.345 
1:36.446 
1:38.568 
1:38.250 
1:41.992 
1:41.379 
1:42.505 
1:44.910 
1:44.829 
1:45.515 
1:45.751 
1:46.495 
1:48.362 
1:58.411 
1:36.036 
1:37.990 
1:41.772 
1:44.695 
1:39.874 

Member_ID
8971695
354698 
377753 
508674 
402635 
497263 
9000349
378810 
504813 
496417 
9000349
201092 
457397 
97315 
338274 
327927 
70779 
389964 
481976 
226931 
497813 
494434 
455912 

182911 
8966978
7975 
330841 
513262 
492146 

Points 
25 
25 
25 
21 
25 
21 
18 
25 
17 
21 
16 
18 
18 
17 
25 
25 
21 
15 
18 
17 
0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

Yr/Make 
2001 Porsche 
2005 BMW M3 
2007 Ford Lightnin
2012 Porsche GT3 
2009 Porsche GT3 
2003 Mitsubishi Ev
2002 BMW M3 
Ford Mustang 
1978 Porsche 911s
2006 Ford Mustang
1974 Porsche Spec
1966 Porsche 
2008 Ford Mustang
1972 Datsun 240Z 
1999 Mazda Miata 
Mazda MX-5 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1992 Acura NSX 
1977 Porsche 911S
2015 Ford Mustang
2013 Purpose-built
2010 Ford fusion 
1970 Porsche 914-

1986 Mazda RX 7 
2015 Porsche GT3 
2002 Pontiac Grand
Pontiac Firebird 
1999 Porsche 996 
2008 Porsche GT3 

Hometown 
Manhattan Beach 
Morgan Hill CA 
Prunedale CA 
Santa Barbara CA 
Aptos CA 
Venice CA 
Morgan Hill CA 
Newport Beach CA 
Salinas CA 
San Jose CA 
Atherton CA 
Morgan Hill CA 
San Jose CA 
Scotts Valley CA 
Danville CA 
Santa Cruz CA 
Emeryville CA 
San Francisco CA 
Atherton CA 
Petaluma CA 
Scotts Valley CA 
Colfax CA 
Paradise CA 

Campbell CA 
Pacific Palisades CA 
Oakland CA 
Royal Oaks CA 
Monterey CA 
Corona del Mar CA 

Region 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 

SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 

Sponsor 
HRG 

Product23, Nor-Cal Landscape Des

Legendary Finds 
muellerized... 
Scarlett Vision Media, TC Design, R
none 
Jerry Wood Enterprises 
Fastrack Investments Inc, The Dev
JWE 

Tobar Industries & Leavitt insuranc
Rusty's Repair, Santa Cruz 

Leisure Hound Sports 
Fantasy Junction , Import Automot
Driving Ambition,Hoosier,HPD,All S

AV8 / Hoosier Tire 
Winchester Auto Parts 
J.BEWS Racing & Fab; Designated 

Dynasty Homes Inc 
911 Design 
Al Laivo Motorsports 

Tps, pacific throttle house racing o
Mothers Polishes 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Race duration: 27:41.595 
Car #4 - Non-compliant car; loss of all race lap times & position penatlty to 
be placed last in Group, GCR Section 9.1.12.B 

Printed: 6/5/2017 7:53:58 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Gary Davis 
Chief Steward -Jim Rogaski 
Chairman, SOM -Gary Meeker 
Sanction #17-RQ-4849-S  

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 
1.387 

Avg. Speed 
72.733 

Best Lap Tm 
1:34.903 

Best Speed 
84.895 

Best Lap by 
67 - Tom Mueller 

SFR- Double Regional 5-6 SRF Festival 

Grp 3B-ITE GT1,2,3,A E,SP N3,L SS T1,2,4 PC SE46 

Race 2-Sanction #17-RQ-4849-S 

Race started at 12:46:44 

Laguna Seca 2.238 miles 

6/4/2017 12:45 PM 

AMB 1

mfl2
New Stamp



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 

Class 
FC 
FC 
FC 
FC 
FC 
FC 
FC 
FC 
FC 
FC 
FC 
FC 
FC 
FC 
FF 
FF 
FF 
FC 
CF 
FF 
CF 
FC 
CF 
FC 
FC 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
1 
2 
3 

15 
1 
4 
2 

16 
3 

17 
18 

No. 
61 
14 
18 
51 
9 

32 
96 
80 
81 
59 
66 
89 
22 
88 
12 
74 
54 
37 
36 
4 
6 

68 
19 
99 
3 

Name 
Timothy de Silva 
Mitch Egner 
Tom Hope 
Scott Vreeland 
Bob Negron 
Jason Reichert 
Harindra de Silva 
Jeffrey Pietz 
Ken Rozeboom 
William Jordanov 
Troy Tinsley 
Paul Marino 
Sterling Ellsworth 
Lyn Greenhill 
Michael Bernstein 
Brad Hayes 
Chuck Horn 
Paul MacFarlane 
Michael Edick 
Tyler Lee 
Richard McClosky 
Paul Rodler 
Jack Baringer 
Peter West 
Gavin Aitken 

Laps 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
14 
13 
2 
2 

Best Tm 
1:28.382 
1:29.372 
1:29.565 
1:29.558 
1:29.934 
1:31.464 
1:32.068 
1:33.311 
1:32.874 
1:33.466 
1:35.139 
1:34.485 
1:35.373 
1:35.561 
1:39.009 
1:38.608 
1:35.470 
1:39.906 
1:40.842 
1:40.129 
1:43.772 
1:30.655 
1:48.073 
1:32.891 
1:32.999 

Member_ID
453465 
508762 
433767 
416774 
59611 
478901 
392014 
378566 
22056 
483023 
360702 
139146 
336453 
454636 
100211 
360263 
229541 
411992 
255260 
513262 
147854 
229162 
404817 
166282 
464692 

Points 
25 
21 
18 
17 
16 
15 
14 
13 
12 
11 
10 
9 
8 
7 

25 
21 
18 
6 

25 
17 
21 
5 

18 
0 
0 

Yr/Make 
2001 Van Diemen 
2002 Van Diemen 
2003 Van Diemen 
2001 Van Diemen 
1999 Van Diemen 
2003 Van Diemen 
2006 Van Diemen 
2008 Van Dieman 
2002 Van Diemen 
1999 Van Diemen 
1993 Van Diemen 
2000 Van Diemen 
2001 Van Diemen 
2002 Van Diemen 
1990 Swift DB6 
2014 Piper DL7 
1993 Swift/Honda 
1994 Van Diemen 
1976 Le Grand Mk2
Ford Crosl‚ 
1978 Crossle 32F 
2000 Van Diemen 
1980 Crossle 40 
2005 Van Diemen 
2003 Van Diemen 

Hometown 
Rancho Palos Verdes CA
West Kelowna BC 
Downey CA 
Livermore CA 
Morgan Hill CA 
Henderson NV 
Manhattan Beach CA 
Fresno CA 
Crockett CA 
De Winton AB 
El Granada CA 
Chatsworth ca 
Santa Barbara CA 
Roseville CA 
San Ramon CA 
Santa Cruz CA 
Memphis TN 
Goleta CA 
Pine Grove CA 
Monterey CA 
San Jose CA 
San Rafael CA 
Pacifica CA 
Malibu CA 
Victoria BC 

Region 
CSCC 
Nwst 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
LV 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 
NEB 

Sponsor 
DFR, TLP Racing 
XLR8 Racing, MK Technologies, Ge
H&M Racing Dart 
Redhorse Constructors/Porter Racin
terri negron web design / Rosy's at
RPMx Racing 
DFR 
Cleveland Infant Care 
Porter Racing 

SavvyCalifornia.com 
H&M Racing/Impress Comm 
That's My Juice, Inc. 
DynaTech Engineering 
Karen Bernstein 
BradHayesRacing.com 
Porter Racing/Hybels Ent. 
Magtax, HorseTrak Software 
MTE Engineering 
Pacific throttle house racing oil 
Cypress Lane Racing 
Porter Racing 
Geezer Racing - PR1 Motorsports 
Racing Optics/Bulletproof Automot
Go2mobi, XLR8 Racing, MK Techno

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Race duration: 28:49.519 
Car #3 - RFA - Penalized by SOM for avoidable body contact per GCR 6.11.1A 

Printed: 6/5/2017 7:55:19 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Gary Davis 
Chief Steward -Jim Rogaski 
Chairman, SOM -Gary Meeker 
Sanction #17-RQ-4849-S  

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 
10.813 

Avg. Speed 
74.534 

Best Lap Tm 
1:28.382 

Best Speed 
91.159 

Best Lap by 
61 - Timothy de Silva 

SFR- Double Regional 5-6 SRF Festival 

Grp 4B-FF CF FV F5 FST FC 

Race 2-Sanction #17-RQ-4849-S 

Race started at 15:07:55 

Laguna Seca 2.238 miles 

6/4/2017 03:00 PM 

AMB 1

mfl2
New Stamp



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Class 
SMG 
SMG 
SMG 
SMG 
STL 
ITS 
ITS 
ITA 
ITA 
ITX 
ITA 
ITA 
ITA 
SMG 
ITX 
ITA 
ITX 
ITA 
ITX 
ITA 
ITX 
ITA 
ITA 
ITA 
STL 
ITS 
ITX 
STU 
ITA 
STL 
SMG 

SMG 
ITA 
ITX 
ITX 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
1 
1 
2 
1 
2 
1 
3 
4 
5 
5 
2 
6 
3 
7 
4 
8 
5 
9 

10 
11 
2 
3 
6 
1 

12 
3 
6 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
30 
79 
75 
21 
77 
72 
7 

44 
80 
71 
92 
99 
24 
12 
97 
9 

16 
94 
6 

64 
63 
61 
41 
34 
68 
40 
56 
2 

74 
07 

188 

98 
48 
46 
81 

Name 
Roger Eagleton 
Clark Nunes 
Don Van Nortwick 
Michael Lowe 
Wilson Powell 
Tao Takaoka 
Scott Kessenick 
Andrew Holifield 
Kurt Kaub 
Derek Stewart 
Brandon Miller 
Frank Rombi 
Jeff Page 
Robert Brayton 
Gregory Hoff 
Duke Zander 
Brendan Hermalyn 
Lawrence Murdter 
Christopher Bellomo 
Dean Hadley 
Helmuth Jones 
George Mavromatis 
Salah Bibi 
Frank Russell 
Mark Gordon 
Joel High 
Tim Sullivan 
Bruce Trenery 
Sam Kasle 
Tim Auger 
Kevin Oconnell 

Lorne Leibel 
Joe Rombi 
Memet Aytolu 
Joshua Schachter 

Laps 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
14 
13 
11 
2 
1 

Best Tm 
1:40.632 
1:42.265 
1:44.778 
1:45.218 
1:45.069 
1:47.503 
1:48.770 
1:48.728 
1:49.444 
1:49.359 
1:49.514 
1:49.584 
1:49.563 
1:47.864 
1:49.600 
1:50.682 
1:50.089 
1:50.782 
1:51.665 
1:50.916 
1:51.361 
1:53.339 
1:53.136 
1:53.069 
1:53.710 
1:54.068 
1:55.592 
1:45.911 
1:51.345 
1:49.655 
1:46.193 

Member_ID
415261 
496417 
457397 
497361 
338274 
437817 
478709 
376089 
309360 
496733 
428028 
386808 
480325 
416026 
437964 
493352 
496175 
436659 
509128 
350455 
282647 
365495 
322710 
466034 
497273 
93282 
478946 
70779 
510376 
422425 
378810 

440867 
328058 
479129 
480106 

Points 
25 
21 
18 
17 
25 
25 
21 
25 
21 
25 
18 
17 
16 
16 
21 
15 
18 
14 
17 
13 
16 
12 
11 
10 
21 
18 
15 
25 
9 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 
0 

Yr/Make 
2008 Ford Mustang
2006 Ford Mustang
2008 Ford Mustang
2005 Ford Mustang
1999 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1988 Volkswagen S
1999 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1993 Mazda Miata 
2006 Ford Mustang
1992 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Spec M
1992 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda miata 
1996 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda miata 
1991 Mazda MX5 
1982 Mazda RX-7 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
2002 Acura RSX 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1992 Acura Integra
Ford Mustang 

2007 Ford Mustang
1991 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 

Hometown 
Burlingame CA 
San Jose CA 
San Jose CA 
Hayward CA 
Danville CA 
Richmond CA 
San Francisco CA 
Redwood City CA 
Sunnyvale CA 
Colfax CA 
Mountain View CA 
Carmel Valley CA 
Forest Ranch CA 
Oakdale CA 
Oakland CA 
Placerville CA 
San Francisco CA 
Sunnyvale CA 
Portola Valley CA 
Redlands CA 
Paradise CA 
San Francisco CA 
Modesto Ca 
Hollister CA 
Santa Monica CA 
Silverthorne CO 
Danville CA 
Emeryville CA 

Monterey CA 
Newport Beach CA 

North York On 
Pebble Beach 
San Jose CA 
Los Altos CA 

Region 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 
NNJ 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 

SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 

Sponsor 
Hooked on Driving 
Fastrack Investments Inc, The Dev
Tobar Industries & Leavitt insuranc
M&L Metals Inc 

Toro Racing/Red Line Oil 
TFB 
Motion Sickness Racing 

Brake late racing. Lesher motorspo
HatchedApp.com 
Littrell Sales 
Jeff Page Construction 
C. T. Brayton and Sons, Inc./Pacific
Larry Oka Racing 
RA Motorsports 
Pythagorean Applied Research / La
Haag Performance 

LLU Urology 
Orthopedic Associates of Northern 

lino bella 
KT Machine Werks 
Muellerized 
RAmotorsports/Haag Performance 
TS Classics and Automotive 
Fantasy Junction , Import Automot
Gertie Racing 
Augersmiles.com, Baja Cantina, Inv
none 

AV8 
Flying Meatball 
Barley's Travels 
Lesher Motorsports 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Race duration:27:09.512 

Printed: 6/5/2017 7:56:34 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Gary Davis 
Chief Steward -Jim Rogaski 
Chairman, SOM -Gary Meeker 
Sanction #17-RQ-4849-S  

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 
29.399 

Avg. Speed 
79.109 

Best Lap Tm 
1:40.632 

Best Speed 
80.062 

Best Lap by 
30 - Roger Eagleton 

SFR- Double Regional 5-6 SRF Festival 

Grp 5B-ITS,A,B,C,X,R F,HP STL,U  SE30 SMG BS AS T3 GTL 

Race 2-Sanction #17-RQ-4849-S 

Race started at 10:06:07 

Laguna Seca 2.238 miles 

6/4/2017 10:00 AM 

AMB 1

mfl2
New Stamp



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Class 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF 
SRF 
SRF 
SRF 
SRF 
SRF 
SRF3 
SRF 
SRF 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF 
SRF3 
SRF 

SRF 
SRF 
SRF3 
SRF 
SRF3 
SRF 
SRF3 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 

20 
7 
8 

21 
22 
9 

23 
10 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
34 
23 
21 
49 
8 
2 

57 
71 
86 
27 
7 

88 
66 
1 

79 
83 
36 
70 
54 
22 
53 
9 

55 
3 

77 
4 

46 
39 
40 
09 
11 
13 
16 

24 
72 
38 
28 
14 
12 
10 

Name 
Umberto Milletti 
Jim Devenport 
Steve Fogg 
Jack Willes 
Chris Jackson 
Lee Douglas 
Bill Booth 
Jerry Aplass 
David Kay 
Paul Goudy 
Bill Jordan 
Court Cardinal 
Brandon Lewis 
Andy Hettrick 
Robert Kullas 
Steven Cento 
Randy McAyeal 
Jim Murray 
Scott Peterson 
Connor Solis 
Michael Boyle 
Joe Briggs 
Brian Duddy 
Bruce Richardson 
James Chartres 
Frank Valente 
Robert Sachs 
Andrew Moore 
Greg Hoff 
Mark Ballengee 
Tanner Briggs 
Tim McMann 
Yehia Eissa 

Geno Barbera 
Vince Balch 
Rodney A Simmons 
Parker Briggs 
Paul Marino 
Hank Raymond 
Mike Miserendino 

Laps 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
14 
11 
4 
3 
1 

Best Tm 
1:39.782 
1:39.549 
1:39.936 
1:40.119 
1:40.495 
1:40.826 
1:40.626 
1:41.762 
1:41.689 
1:41.749 
1:41.418 
1:41.269 
1:41.987 
1:41.179 
1:41.709 
1:42.330 
1:42.912 
1:42.833 
1:42.873 
1:43.050 
1:44.639 
1:44.607 
1:45.295 
1:45.586 
1:46.108 
1:46.694 
1:45.921 
1:48.810 
1:48.756 
1:40.260 
1:48.446 
1:50.268 
1:55.247 

Member_ID
343482 
370871 
364660 
280918 
218607_
370148 
336219 
404463 
427656 
386600 
155429 
409208 
436461 
495976 
327113_
461956 
417766 
358397 
476644 
489312 
416392 
486357 
491072 
340127 
464441 
421471 
378223 
511418 
437964 
267269 
495700 
477646 
495856 

449936 
480108 
177397 
495676 
139146 
404034 
312012 

Points 
50 
46 
42 
39 
36 
34 
32 
30 
28 
26 
24 
22 
20 
18 
16 
14 
12 
10 
8 

50 
46 
42 
39 
36 
34 
6 

32 
30 
5 
5 
0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

Yr/Make 
2006 Ford SRF 
2016 SCCA Enterp
2007 SRF 
1984 Ford srf 
SRF 837 
1991 SRF Gen3 
2016 SCCA Enterp
1985 SRF 
1996 SCCA Enterp
2007 SRF SRF 
1984 Spec Racer S
1988 SCCA Enterp
1984 SCCA Enterp
SCCA Enterprises 
Spec Racer Ford SR
1997 SCCA Enterp
2006 SRF 
SCCA Enterprises S
2016 SCCA Enterp
SCCA Enterprises S
1993 SCCA Enterp
2007 Ford Spec Ra
SCCA Enterprises S
1990 SCCA Enterp
SCCA Enterprises S
2000 Ford SRF 
2009 SCCA Enterp
SCCA Enterprises S
1988 Ford SRF Gen
2015 Ford SRF GEN
2007 Ford Spec Ra
2016 SCCA Enterp
2014 SCCA Enterp

1994 SCCA Enterp
2008 Ford SRF 
2009 SCCA Enterp
2007 Ford Spec Ra
2000 Spec Racer 
1984 Spec Ford Ra
2011 SRF 

Hometown 
Hillsborough CA 
Modesto CA 
West Linn OR 
Palm Desert CA 
Vancouver WA 
Portland OR 
Cupertino CA 
Newcastle CA 
Los Gatos CA 
Portland OR 
Rough & Ready CA 
Carson City NV 
San Francisco CA 
Minden NV 
Carmel CA 
Cupertino CA 
Loomis CA 
Sunriver OR 
Normandy Park WA 
Prunedale CA 
Santa Clara CA 
Healdsburg CA 
Fremont CA 
Los Gatos CA 
San Jose CA 
Penryn CA 
SAN FRANCISCO CA 
San Francisco CA 
Novato CA 
Shafter CA 
Healdsburg CA 
Portland OR 
Saratoga CA 

Carson City NV 
San Diego CA 
Oakland CA 
Healdsburg CA 
Chatsworth 
South Lake Tahoe CA 
Bakersfield CA 

Region 
SFR 
SFR 
Ore 
SFR 
SFR 
Ore 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
Ore 
SFR 
Reno 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
Ore 
Nwst 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 
Ore 
SFR 

SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 
CSCC 

Sponsor 
Bulldog Motorsports & InsideView 
Cranbrook Group, Inc. 
MBI Racing 
east anglia motorsports 
P.T. On Call 
LADCO Pipe & Piling/East Anglia 
Bulldog Motorsports 
Burrell Consulting Group, Inc. 
DB Kay & Associates 
Pro Drive Racing / Flat Out 

Casino Fandango/Sierra Gold Seafo
HSE Racing 
RIDL, Ltd. 
Brian Kullas Racing 
AccelRaceTek, SCCA Workers! 
Pro Drive 
Pro Drive / Flat Out 
Pro Drive / Flat Out racing 
Accelracetek 
HSE Racing, DonataRealty 
One Of Us Entertainment/Healdsbu
Cerini Motorsports 
AccelRaceTek LLC 
MEI, KangaMotorsports.com, CSR 
Frank Valente Real Estate 

None 
Cerini Motorsports 
MBI RACING 
One Of Us Entertainment/Healdsbu
Pro Drive Racing/Flat Out Racing 
Camel Jockey Racing/ICG Inc. 

Man Cave Motorsports 
MBI Racing 
Cafe Ennui 
One Of Us Entertainment/Healdsbu

TahoeAutoRepair.com 
MBI Racing 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Race duration: 31:29.262 

Printed: 6/5/2017 8:00:04 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Gary Davis 
Chief Steward -Jim Rogaski 
Chairman, SOM -Gary Meeker 
Sanction #17-RQ-4849-S  

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 
1.783 

Avg. Speed 
64.849 

Best Lap Tm 
1:39.549 

Best Speed 
80.933 

Best Lap by 
23 - Jim Devenport 

SFR- Double Regional 5-6 SRF Festival 

Grp 6B-SRF SRF3 

SRF Festival Race 

Race started at 15:53:39 

Laguna Seca 2.238 miles 

6/4/2017 03:45 PM 

AMB 1

mfl2
New Stamp



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 

Not classified 
DNS 

Class 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF 
SRF 
SRF 
SRF 
SRF 
SRF 
SRF 
SRF 
SRF 
SRF 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF 
SRF 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF 
SRF 

SRF3 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
22 
23 
11 
12 
24 
25 
13 
14 

DNS 

No. 
10 
34 
23 
21 
09 
49 
14 
8 
2 
7 

71 
86 
57 
1 

88 
27 
54 
36 
70 
83 
79 
22 
12 
9 

11 
24 
72 
3 

77 
28 
46 
40 
4 

39 
16 
66 
13 
53 
55 

38 

Name 
Mike Miserendino 
Umberto Milletti 
Jim Devenport 
Steve Fogg 
Mark Ballengee 
Jack Willes 
Paul Marino 
Chris Jackson 
Lee Douglas 
Bill Jordan 
Jerry Aplass 
David Kay 
Bill Booth 
Andy Hettrick 
Court Cardinal 
Paul Goudy 
Scott Peterson 
Randy McAyeal 
Jim Murray 
Steven Cento 
Robert Kullas 
Connor Solis 
Hank Raymond 
Joe Briggs 
Tanner Briggs 
Geno Barbera 
Vince Balch 
Bruce Richardson 
James Chartres 
Parker Briggs 
Robert Sachs 
Steven Grandin 
Frank Valente 
Andrew Moore 
Yehia Eissa 
Brandon Lewis 
Tim McMann 
Michael Boyle 
Brian Duddy 

Rodney A Simmons 

Laps 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
15 
14 
14 
1 

Best Tm 
1:38.830 
1:38.861 
1:39.856 
1:39.551 
1:39.667 
1:40.065 
1:41.026 
1:40.825 
1:41.064 
1:41.024 
1:41.175 
1:41.266 
1:40.971 
1:40.875 
1:41.732 
1:41.023 
1:41.359 
1:41.732 
1:41.752 
1:41.814 
1:41.055 
1:43.363 
1:43.553 
1:44.143 
1:44.934 
1:44.873 
1:44.859 
1:45.032 
1:45.289 
1:46.620 
1:45.924 
1:44.077 
1:46.876 
1:48.148 
1:47.430 
1:41.693 
1:44.264 
1:43.257 
1:54.107 

Member_ID
312012 
343482 
370871 
364660 
267269 
280918 
139146 
218607_
370148 
155429 
404463 
427656 
336219 
495976 
409208 
386600 
476644 
417766 
358397 
461956 
327113_
489312 
404034 
486357 
495700 
449936 
480108 
340127 
464441 
495676 
378223 
496661 
421471 
511418 
495856 
436461 
477646 
416392 
491072 

177397 

Points 
50 
46 
42 
39 
36 
34 
32 
30 
28 
26 
24 
22 
20 
18 
16 
14 
12 
10 
8 
6 
5 

50 
46 
42 
39 
36 
34 
32 
30 
28 
26 
5 
5 

24 
22 
5 
5 

20 
0 

0 

Yr/Make 
2011 SRF 
2006 Ford SRF 
2016 SCCA Enterp
2007 SRF 
2015 Ford SRF GEN
1984 Ford srf 
2000 Spec Racer 
SRF 837 
1991 SRF Gen3 
1984 Spec Racer S
1985 SRF 
1996 SCCA Enterp
2016 SCCA Enterp
SCCA Enterprises 
1988 SCCA Enterp
2007 SRF SRF 
2016 SCCA Enterp
2006 SRF 
SCCA Enterprises S
1997 SCCA Enterp
Spec Racer Ford SR
SCCA Enterprises S
1984 Spec Ford Ra
2007 Ford Spec Ra
2007 Ford Spec Ra
1994 SCCA Enterp
2008 Ford SRF 
1990 SCCA Enterp
SCCA Enterprises S
2007 Ford Spec Ra
2009 SCCA Enterp
1988 Ford SRF Gen
2000 Ford SRF 
SCCA Enterprises S
2014 SCCA Enterp
1984 SCCA Enterp
2016 SCCA Enterp
1993 SCCA Enterp
SCCA Enterprises S

2009 SCCA Enterp

Hometown 
Bakersfield CA 
Hillsborough CA 
Modesto CA 
West Linn OR 
Shafter CA 
Palm Desert CA 
Chatsworth 
Vancouver WA 
Portland OR 
Rough & Ready CA 
Newcastle CA 
Los Gatos CA 
Cupertino CA 
Minden NV 
Carson City NV 
Portland OR 
Normandy Park WA 
Loomis CA 
Sunriver OR 
Cupertino CA 
Carmel CA 
Prunedale CA 
South Lake Tahoe CA 
Healdsburg CA 
Healdsburg CA 
Carson City NV 
San Diego CA 
Los Gatos CA 
San Jose CA 
Healdsburg CA 
SAN FRANCISCO CA 
Novato CA 
Penryn CA 
San Francisco CA 
Saratoga CA 
San Francisco CA 
Portland OR 
Santa Clara CA 
Fremont CA 

Oakland CA 

Region 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
Ore 
CSCC 
SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 
Ore 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
Reno 
Ore 
Nwst 
SFR 
Ore 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
Ore 
SFR 
SFR 

SFR 

Sponsor 
MBI Racing 
Bulldog Motorsports & InsideView 
Cranbrook Group, Inc. 
MBI Racing 
MBI RACING 
east anglia motorsports 

P.T. On Call 
LADCO Pipe & Piling/East Anglia 

Burrell Consulting Group, Inc. 
DB Kay & Associates 
Bulldog Motorsports 
RIDL, Ltd. 
Casino Fandango/Sierra Gold Seafo
Pro Drive Racing / Flat Out 
Pro Drive / Flat Out racing 
Pro Drive 
Pro Drive / Flat Out 
AccelRaceTek, SCCA Workers! 
Brian Kullas Racing 
Accelracetek 
TahoeAutoRepair.com 
One Of Us Entertainment/Healdsbu
One Of Us Entertainment/Healdsbu
Man Cave Motorsports 
MBI Racing 
AccelRaceTek LLC 
MEI, KangaMotorsports.com, CSR 
One Of Us Entertainment/Healdsbu

Cerini Motorsports 
Frank Valente Real Estate 
None 
Camel Jockey Racing/ICG Inc. 
HSE Racing 
Pro Drive Racing/Flat Out Racing 
HSE Racing, DonataRealty 
Cerini Motorsports 

Cafe Ennui 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Race duration: 30:34.651 
Car # 27 – CSA – 4  position penalty in class – pass under yellow – GCR 6.1.1.B 
Sound advisory: 13; sound jeopardy: 8. 

Printed: 6/5/2017 7:57:39 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Gary Davis 
Chief Steward -Jim Rogaski 
Chairman, SOM -Gary Meeker 
Sanction #17-RQ-4849-S  

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 
0.140 

Avg. Speed 
74.655 

Best Lap Tm 
1:38.830 

Best Speed 
81.522 

Best Lap by 
10 - Mike Miserendino 

SFR- Double Regional 5-6 SRF Festival 

Grp 6B-SRF SRF3 

Race 2-Sanction #17-RQ-4849-S 

Race started at 9:19:28 

Laguna Seca 2.238 miles 

6/4/2017 09:15 AM 

AMB 1

mfl2
New Stamp



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 

Not classified 
DNS 

Class 
SMT 
SMT 
SM 
SM 
SMT 
SMT 
SMT 
SMT 
SSM 
SMT 
SMT 
SSM 
SSM 
SMT 
SSM 
SMT 
SSM 
SMT 
SSM 
SMT 
SSM 
SMT 
SMT 
SSM 
SMT 
SMT 
SMT 
SMT 
SMT 
SSM 
SMT 
SSM 
SMT 
SSM 

SMT 

PIC 
1 
2 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
1 
7 
8 
2 
3 
9 
4 

10 
5 

11 
6 

12 
7 

13 
14 
8 

15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
9 

20 
10 
21 
11 

DNS 

No. 
8 

18 
40 
1 

44 
50 
71 
83 
48 
9 

94 
92 
97 
24 
63 
64 
14 
11 
16 
27 
99 
6 

06 
5 

74 
81 
41 
08 
34 
76 
19 
56 
7 

46 

35 

Name 
Marco Gallaher 
Tim Weaver 
Tommy McCarthy 
Tim Auger 
Andrew Holifield 
Tupper Hull 
Derek Stewart 
Nick Sommers 
Joe Rombi 
Duke Zander 
Christopher Murdter 
Brandon Miller 
Gregory Hoff 
Jeff Page 
Helmuth Jones 
Dean Hadley 
Alan Gjedsted 
Joseph Ysais 
Brendan Hermalyn 
Michael Spitz 
Frank Rombi 
Christopher Bellomo 
Ward Rose 
Alex McDowell 
Sam Kasle 
Joshua Schachter 
Salah Bibi 
Anja Lee 
Frank Russell 
Rob Fuller 
Randy Wolfgram 
Tim Sullivan 
Scott Kessenick 
Douglas Alvis 

Tim High 

Laps 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
7 
3 

Best Tm 
1:46.642 
1:47.172 
1:47.006 
1:48.089 
1:47.961 
1:48.293 
1:48.088 
1:47.105 
1:48.286 
1:49.137 
1:49.194 
1:49.303 
1:49.746 
1:50.040 
1:50.025 
1:50.170 
1:50.773 
1:51.231 
1:50.262 
1:51.058 
1:50.401 
1:50.345 
1:51.712 
1:51.054 
1:51.634 
1:52.657 
1:53.791 
1:52.364 
1:53.855 
1:54.026 
1:55.208 
1:55.403 
1:48.588 
1:55.248 

Member_ID
434232 
285957 
10581_3
422425 
376089 
355326 
496733 
513289 
328058 
493352 
436999 
428028 
437964 
480325 
282647 
350455 
402683 
379602 
496175 
508821 
386808 
509128 
278914 
513131 
510376 
480106 
322710 
480110 
466034 
496932 
443480 
478946 
478709 
194182 

170948 

Points 
50 
46 
25 
21 
42 
39 
36 
34 
25 
32 
30 
21 
18 
28 
17 
26 
16 
24 
15 
22 
14 
20 
18 
13 
16 
14 
12 
10 
8 

12 
6 

11 
0 
0 

0 

Yr/Make 
2003 Mazda Miata 
2000 Mazda miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Spec M
1991 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1993 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1992 Mazda Miata 
1993 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda miata 
1992 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
Mazda MIATA 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Spec M
1991 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda miata 
1995 Mazda miata 
1991 Mazda MX5 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1995 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

Hometown 
Santa Rosa CA 
Carmel CA 
Mountain View CA 
Monterey CA 
Redwood City CA 
Sacramento CA 
Colfax CA 
Nevada City CA 
Pebble Beach CA 
Placerville CA 
Sunnyvale CA 
Mountain View CA 
Oakland CA 
Forest Ranch CA 
Paradise CA 
Redlands CA 
San Francisco CA 
Sparks NV 
San Francisco CA 
Danville CA 
Carmel Valley CA 
Portola Valley CA 
Modesto CA 
Miami FL 

Los Altos CA 
Modesto Ca 
Los Altos CA 
Hollister CA 
San Jose CA 
San Jose CA 
Danville CA 
San Francisco CA 
Roseville CA 

Tahoe City CA 

Region 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
Reno 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
FLA 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 

SFR 

Sponsor 
First Community Bank, Rossini Rac

Augersmiles.com, Baja Cantina, Inv
Motion Sickness Racing 
Haag Performance 
Brake late racing. Lesher motorspo
Pete's Welding & Machine 
Flying Meatball 
RA Motorsports 
Haag Performance 
HatchedApp.com 
Larry Oka Racing 
Jeff Page Construction 
Orthopedic Associates of Northern 
LLU Urology 
Larry Oka Racing 
Best Plumbing & Heating LLC 
Pythagorean Applied Research / La

Littrell Sales 

Fantasy Junction/ Import Automoti

Gertie Racing 
Lesher Motorsports 
lino bella 
Lesher Motorsports 
KT Machine Werks 
Z Car Garage 

TS Classics and Automotive 
TFB 
Barley's Travels, Joslin's Martial Art

RAmotorsports/Haag Performance 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Race duration: 30:30.353 
Sound advisory: 81; Sound jeopardy: 71, 74 

Printed: 6/5/2017 7:59:12 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Gary Davis 
Chief Steward -Jim Rogaski 
Chairman, SOM -Gary Meeker 
Sanction #17-RQ-4849-S  

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 
6.585 

Avg. Speed 
74.830 

Best Lap Tm 
1:46.642 

Best Speed 
75.550 

Best Lap by 
8 - Marco Gallaher 

SFR- Double Regional 5-6 SRF Festival 

Grp 7B- SMT SSM SM 

Race 2-Sanction #17-RQ-4849-S 

Race started at 8:35:19 

Laguna Seca 2.238 miles 

6/4/2017 08:30 AM 

AMB 1

mfl2
New Stamp
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